09-09-93P03:24 RCVD MTC 30898-HF Vol. 193 Par	JP KOLKO
57822 LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST	
 PARTIES: In this Deed of Trust ("Deed") the words you and your refer to each and all of those who sign this bee The words we, us and our refer to Beneficial Oregon Inc. d/b/a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO., the Beneficiary whose address is 1839 PIONEER PARKWAY EAST SPRINGFIELD, OREGON 97477 	•
Whose address is	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
You live at	, Oregon.
 City (Town) of	nce, up to the nt") which is reement. The on changes in m the date of
3. CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY: to secure the prompt payment of the hostomy proves of sale, the 8/31/93	nis Deed on real property
described below (the "Property") in trust for us: Property: The Property is located in the County of <u>KLAMATH COUNTY</u>	
He postal address is	
The legal description of the Property is: LOT 22, IN BLOCK 76, KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO. ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY O KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.	4, Clerk Of
The Property is improved by buildings erected thereon.	
5. OTHER ENCUMBRANCES: The Property is subject to a prior encumbrance identified as follows. Name of Lienholder W. SISEMORE/&/ MT TITLE CO Type of Security Instrument: D Deed of Trus	t 🖾 Mortgage
 USE OF PROPERTY: The Property is not currently used for apricultural, timber of grant and part is grant and	RDS OF KLAMATH COUNTYO
X Clerk of <u>KLAMATH COUNTY</u> County County Department of Records and Elections of Wa	River County
Recording Dept. of Assessments & Records of Municipal company of the Agreement	
- mint T V	e this Deed and
are responsible for any costs of losses to us if allow any type of lien to attach to the Property, whether it be a r	nechanic's lien,
materialmen's lien, judgment lien or tax lien.	ll hazards (often
called "extended coverage.) If we ask, you will get insufance decement value. You will name us on the policy to re- will not require you to insure the Property for more than its full replacement value. You will name us on the policy to re- there is a loss. You will assign and give the insurance policies to us if requested so that we can hold the insurance po- there is a loss. You will assign and give the insurance policies to us if requested so that we can hold the insurance po- there is a loss. You will assign and give the insurance policies to us if requested so that we can hold the insurance po- there is a loss.	ceive payment it olicies as further g our interest.
security for the payment of your debt. These insufance pointes that intervance, we can purchase it after we give you a 10. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN INSURANCE: If you do not maintain this insurance, we can purchase it after we give you a do not maintain this insurance.	any notice the law dvance of monies.
11. INSURANCE PROCEEDS: If we receive any insurance proceeds as a testified of your dupending of the proceed and then filing a claim for that loss, we need not pay you any interest on the loss and we can (a) use the proceed balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan, (b) pay you as much of the money as we choose for the single purpose of repairing the Proper balance of your loan.	ds to reduce the rty or (c) use the
money for any other purpose we may require. 12. TAXES: You will pay all the taxes, water or sewer rates or assessments on the Property unless we require you to pay for these items to us. If you do not pay these charges when due, we can pay them after we give you any notice the You will promptly reimburse us for any amount we have paid together with interest on the amounts paid. This Deed	secures any such
amounts we have paid. 13. MAINTAIN PROPERTY: You shall keep the Property in good condition and repair. You shall not commit	any waste.
14. DEFENSE OF PROPERTY: You shall appear and defend any action interest, including, without limitation. Trustee. You shall pay, purchase, contest or compromise any interest in the Property including, without limitation charges or liens which, in our judgment, appear to be superior to this Deed. To protect our interests, we may at necessary expenses, employ counsel and pay reasonable attorney's fees. You shall, to the extent allowed by law, necessary expenses, employ counsel and pay reasonable attorney's fees. in any action where we may appear	n, encumbrances, your expense pay pay all costs and ir.
15. CHANGES: No building or improvement on the Property will be altered, demonstred or emediately for any of th	e following reasons:
(a) Failure to Pay as Scheduled: If you do not pay any raymout time the same at or assessment when it is	due.
(b) Failure to Pay Additional Amounts: If you do not pay any day, which only not promise to do in this Deed o (c) Failure to comply with this Deed or the Agreement: If you do not do anything you promise to do in this Deed o (d) Repairs: If you do not keep the Property in good repair, or if it is damaged, or parts of it are removed.	r your Agreement.
 (e) Death: If you should die. 17. SALE OF PROPERTY: If you default in the payment of the Account, or in the performance of any terms of y in the performance of anything you agree to do in this Deed, we may foreclose this Deed, either by legal action of and sale in accordance with the laws of Oregon. You have the right to cure the default within 5 days of the date see the date of sale, by paying us (a) the entire amount due, (b) the actual costs and expenses we incur, and (c) ac attorney's fees, as provided by section 86.753(1)(a) of the Oregon Revised Statutes or as provided by the laws of Coregon Revised Statutes or as provided by the laws of C	t by the Trustee as ctual trustee's and Dregon in effect at
 the time cure is effected. 18. BENEFICIARY'S RIGHT TO COLLECT, RETAIN AND APPLY RENTS AND PROFITS: As add this Deed, you give us the right to collect any rents or profits from the Property. You have the right, prior to any or performance of the Agreement or this Deed, to collect any rents or profits. Upon any default, we may at any or performance of the Agreement or this Deed, to collect any rents or profits. Upon any default, we may at any or performance of the Agreement or this Deed, to collect any rents or profits. Upon any default, we may at any or performance of the Agreement or this Deed, to collect any rents or profits. Upon any default, we may at any notice, or by a court appointed receiver, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the loan, en possession of all or any part of the Property. We (or any receiver) also may sue for, or otherwise collect, the possession of all or any part of the Property. We (or any receiver) also may sue for, or otherwise collect, the possession of all or any part of the property. We (or any receiver) also may sue for, or otherwise collect, the possession of all or any part of the property. We (or any receiver) also may sue for, or otherwise collect, the possession of all or any part of the property. We (or any receiver) also may sue for, or otherwise collect, the possession of all or any part of the property. 	itional security for default in payment y time without any ter upon and take rents and profits, tion and collection, e nossession of the
Property, collect the rents and profits and apply them as provided Latter for any notice. default given under the Agreement or invalidate any act done in furtherance of any notice.	
RC 4 OR-20/79/80, Ed. Aug. '91	

- 23124
- 19. SALE OF PROPERTY: If you sell the Property voluntarily without obtaining our consent, we may declare as immediately due and payable the Unpaid Balance on the Account plus Finance Charge on that Balance. We will not exercise our right to make that declaration if (1) we allow the sale of the Property because the creditworthiness of the purchaser of the Property is satisfactory and (2) that purchaser, prior to sale, signed a written assumption agreement with us which contains terms we specify including, if we require, an increase in the Finance Charge Rate under the Agreement.
- 20. PRIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST: You shall pay and keep current the monthly instalments on any prior deed of trust or mortgage and shall prevent any default of the prior mortgage or deed of trust. Should any default be made in the payment of any instalment of principal or any interest on the prior deed of trust or mortgage, or should any suit be filed to foreclose the prior deed of trust or mortgage, you agree the amount secured by this Deed shall be due and payable in full at any time. At our option, we may pay the scheduled monthly instalments on the loan secured by this Deeu shan be due and payable in turn at any time. At our amount we pay, we may become subrogated to the rights of the beneficiary or mortgage on the prior deed of trust or mortgage. All payments we make on the loan secured by the prior deed of trust or mortgage shall bear interest at the Finance Charge Rate until the amount so paid is paid in full.
- 21. FUTURE OWNERS: This Deed shall be binding upon you, your heirs and personal representatives and all persons who subsequently acquire any interest in the Property.
- 22. PARTIAL RELEASE OF PROPERTY: At your request, we may release any part of the Property from this Deed. Any release shall not affect our interest or any rights we may have in the rest of the Property.
- 23. COSTS OF RELEASE: You shall pay all costs and expenses of obtaining and recording all releases from and of this Deed. 24. CHANGES: This Deed cannot be changed or terminated except in a writing which we sign.
- 25. SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE: If the Trustee resigns, we may appoint a Successor Trustee.
- 26.
- NOTICE OF DEFAULT: We request that a copy of any notice of default and a copy of any notice of sale mailed to you also be mailed to us at the address on the front.
- 27. COPY: You acknowledge that you received a true copy of this Deed. 28.
- SIGNATURE: You have signed and sealed this Deed on ______XXXXXX 9/3_____, 19_93_ in the presence of the persons identified below as witnesses.

ata) Witness 🔨 O Ent Hit Beau (SEAL) EDWARD BRICK HICKS DEACH Witness (SEAL) HICKS-BEAGHION BETTY STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF Klamath On this 300 day of Juptenber, 1993 before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF I HEREBY GERTIFY That this instrument was filed for record at the request of the Beneficiary at _____ minutes ppeared ___EDWARD_ERICK_HICKS_BEACH_AND BETTY_MAY_HICKS_BEACH_ appeared . past _ o'clock M., this day of Ì9 in my office, and duly recorded Book in known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) of Mortgages at page subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the 4- executed the same OFFICIAL SEAL HELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUSLIC - OREGON OWMISSION NO. 014766 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996 /0 Matary Public of Oregon My Commission expires: (Trustee) (Grantor) 19_93 Beneficiary) BETT AND OREGON 97601 With Power of Sale) DEED OF TRUST HICKS-BEACH BENEFICIAL_OREGON_INC._DBA BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO 1839 PIONEER PARKWAY EAST SPRINGFIELD, OREGON 97477 9747 **BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.** AUG. 31, 1993 g and, Beneficial Oregon Inc. d/b/a SPRINGFIELD, OREGON MOUNTAIN TITLE CO ST HICKS-BEACH When recorded mail to: 6TH FALLS, ERICK SOUTH KLAMATH Ξ EDWARD BOX Dated: MAY 222 2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title co	
	93 at 3:24 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93	day
of	<u>Mortgages</u> on Page <u>23123</u>	-
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$13.00	By Daulow Mull. deto	

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. By